Resolution No. 2024-01 El Dorado Hills County Water District

Resolution of Appreciation To Engineer/Paramedic Michael Gygax

WHEREAS, **ENGINEER/PARAMEDIC MICHAEL GYGAX** has provided loyal, dedicated, and outstanding service to the community of El Dorado Hills and the El Dorado Hills Fire Department during his twenty-three (23) years of paid service from January 8, 2001 through January 8, 2024; and

WHEREAS, Engineer/Paramedic Gygax brought his vast knowledge and experience in both Firefighting and Emergency Medical Service Operations; became known for his strong work ethic, integrity, and dedication to the El Dorado Hills Fire Department Honor Guard; focused on building positive relationships and partnerships within the Department and Community; and

WHEREAS, Engineer/Paramedic Gygax has given unselfishly of his time and interest during the years that he served the District, particularly with regard to providing excellence in mentoring other Department personnel who ultimately promoted to the Engineer rank and beyond, and offering his knowledge and experience to help educate others; and

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE EL DORADO HILLS COUNTY WATER DISTRICT, that this Board does, on behalf of the District and all its inhabitants, express warm thanks and gratitude to ENGINEER/PARAMEDIC MICHAEL GYGAX for his dedication and commitment as an Engineer/Paramedic and does further extend to him best wishes in his retirement from the El Dorado Hills Fire Department and for continued success in all future endeavors.

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 18th DAY OF JANUARY 2024.

	A D		
Tim White, President	4	Torre	A
ATTEST:		- 250	200
Jessica Braddock, Boar	d Secretary		